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Graphical abstract 

Novel composites having two separate and distinct phases of extremely different properties showed 

surprisingly fast deswelling kinetics and unique anisotropic mechanical responses.  

   

 

Highlights 

 The mechanical properties of novel composites having two separate and distinct phases were studies.  

 The two phases, a water-swellable and a hydrophobic rubber phases, were combined into 3D co-

continuous composites. 

 Surprisingly fast deswelling kinetics and unique anisotropic mechanical responses were found.  

 

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

S
w

e
lli

n
g
 r

a
ti
o
(%

)

Time (hours)

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

S
tr

e
s
s
 (

M
P

a
)

Strain (mm/mm)

 PU/PNIPAM(parallel)

 PU/PNIPAM(perpendicular)

ACCEPTED M
ANUSCRIP

T



Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/6666977

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/6666977

Daneshyari.com

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/6666977
https://daneshyari.com/article/6666977
https://daneshyari.com

